
Skilled Nursing Facilities who support minimum care standards for HF patients
Company Indiana address Adm Name Med Dir Name HF Champion HF Champion's email

Kindred:
Transitional Care & Rehab Eagle Ck 4102 Shore Dr, Indpls, IN 46254 Linda Whyde Dr. K Helma Lynette Thompson
Transitional Care & Rehab Wildwood 7301 East 16th Street , Indpls, IN 46219 Linda Vest Linda Stropes Lenore Williams lenore.williams@kindredhealthcare.com

Transitional Care & Rehab Greenfield 200 Green Meadows Dr., Greenfield IN 46140 Monica Pearson Dr. John Chappo Ashley Collins ashley.collins@kindredhealthcare.com

Kindred Transitional Care and Rehab 14751 Carey Rd. Carmel IN 46033 Doug Dandelin David Tetrick Lisa Chubb lisa.chubb@kindred.com

Kindred Transitional Care   377 Westridge Blvd., Greenwood, IN 46142 Steve Tanner Linda Stropes Julie Clark julie.gross@kindredhealthcare.com

Kindred Transitional Care and Rehab 5226 East 82nd St. Indpls, In 46250 Keary Dye Linda Stropes Amanda Stone

CarDon:
Hamilton Trace of Fishers 11851 Cumberland Rd, Fishers, IN 46037 Melissa Hampton John OReilly Robin King rking@cardon.us
Carmel Health & Living Community 118 Medical Dr., Carmel, IN 46032 George Miu Luke Nelligan Angela Murray amurray@cardon.us
University Heights Health & Living 
Community 1380 E. County Line Rd S., Indpls. IN 46227 David Ashbaugh Linda Stropes Sandy Coram scoram@cardon.us
Greenwood Health & Living 937 Fry Rd, Greenwood, IN 46142 Stephen Harris Linda Stropes Maureen Jenkins mjenkins@cardon.us

Harbour Manor Health & Living Community 1667 Sheridan Rd., Noblesville, IN 46062 Edna L. Domingo Luke Nelligan Candice Womack cwomack@cardon.us
Riverview Hospital TCU 395 Westfield Rd, Noblesville, IN 46060 David Woods J. Smith Stacey Strouse sstrouse@riverview.org
Rawlins House 300 JH Walker Dr, Pendleton, IN 46064 Kay McAtee George Agapious Heather DeCamp Hdecamp@cardon.us
Countryside Manor Health & Living 
Community 205 Marine Dr, Anderson, IN 46016 Stephanie Ingram David Dewar Debby Metzger dmetzger@cardon.us
Bell Trace Health & Living 725 Bell Trace Circle, Bloomington, IN 47408 Andrew Keen Surdam Kathleen Kolinek Kkolinek@cardon.us

Brown County Health & Living Community 55 E Willow St, PO Box 667, Nashville, IN 47448 Pamela Seegers Lawrence Gordon Karen Cody kcody@cardon.us
Lyons Health & Living Center 2417 S 800 West, PO Box 247, Lyons, IN 47443 Doris Moss Rick Powers Tammy Reas treas@cardon.us
Paoli Health & Living Community 559 W Longest St, Paoli, IN 47454 Marquetta Motsinger John Waldren Tiffani Evans Tevans@cardon.us
Brookside Village 1111 Church Ave, Jasper, IN 47546 Kristin Kellams Kelly Fehrenbacher Brooke Sanders Bsanders@cardon.us
Arbor Trace 3701 Hodgin Rd, Richmond, IN 47374 Jim Thurston Ronald Brown Kimberly Schleiger kschleiger@cardon.us

American Sr Communities: 6900 S. Gray Rd, Indpls, IN 46237 Andrea Osborne andreaosborne@americansrcommunities.com
Rosegate Village 7510 Rosegate Dr., Indpls., IN 46237 Heather Soots Daniel Hurley Jennifer Barnhart jenbarnhart@americansrcommunities.com
Allisonville Meadows 10312 Allisonville Rd, Fishers, IN 46038 Eric Weideman Kevin Helms Kevin Helms Kevin.Helms@advancedhealthcareassociates.com
Riverwalk Village 295 Westfield Rd, Noblesville, IN 46060 David Benson Walter Beaver Sheri Goforth 12DNS@americansrcommunities.com
Harcourt Terrace 8181 Harcourt Rd., Indpls, IN 46260 Kevin Rickard Randall  Horine Loria Kirkham lkirkham@americansrcommunities.com
Spring Meadows 2140 W. 86th St., Indpls., IN 46260 Carrie Dixon Thomas Armstrong Loretta Askew 07DNS@Americansrcommunities.com
American Village 2026 E. 54th St., Indpls., IN 46220 Jeff Cooper Monica Tegeler Tonya Smith 24DNS@americansrcommunities.com
Rosewalk Village of Indpls 1302 N Lesley Ave, Indpls., IN 46219 Tony Link Tom Ledyard Jeremiah Dyer 14DNS@americansrcommunities.com
Washington Healthcare 8201 W. Washington St., Indpls., IN 46231 Emily Woebkenberg Tammy Durham Kari Smith dnswashington@americansrcommunities.com
Maple Park Village 776 N.Union St., Westfield, IN 46074 Zach Krumweid Robert Habig Zach Krumeid ZachKrumweid@americansrcommunities.com
Franklin Meadows 1285 W Jefferson St, Franklin, IN 46131 Staci Baker William Provience Cindy Stillabower 16DNS@americansrcommunities.com
Zionsville Meadows 675 S. Ford Rd., Zionsville, IN 46077 Cindy Kump Luke Nelligan Annie Lacy dnszionsville@americansrcommunities.com



Greenwood Meadows 1280 N State Rd 135, Greenwood, IN 46142 Ginger Fitzpatrick D Hurley Ginger Fitzpatrick gingerfitzpatrick@americansrcommunities.com
Brownsburg Meadows 2 E Tilden Dr, Brwonsburg, IN 46112 Linda Colpron David Wilmot Kyra Cooke DNSBrownsburgmeadows@americansrcommunities.com
Eagle Valley Meadows 3017 Valley Farms Rd Laura Dyer Thomas Armstrong Alberta Webb 08dns@americansrcommunities.com
Meadow Lakes 200 Meadow Lakes, Mooresville, IN 46158 S  Sam Mwange wangombe@aol.com

Company Indiana address Adm Name Med Dir Name HF Champion HF Champion's email

Trilogy Health Campus

Amber Manor Care center 801 E Illinois St, Petersburg, IN 47567 Shannon Graves Gary Keepes Rebecca Martin rebecca.martin@ambermanorhc.com

Ashford Place Health Campus 2200 N Riley Hwy, Shelbyville, IN 46176 Phil Heer Douglas Carter Dottie Plummer dorothy.plummer@ashfordplacehc.com
Aspen Place Health Campus 2320 N Montgomery Rd, Greensburg, IN 47240 Chris Fields Noel Mungcal Niki Leap  nicki.leap@aspenplacehc.com
Avalon Springs Health Campus 2400 Silhavy Rd, Valparaiso, IN 46383 Steve Dobson Dr Ali Wendy Warner wendy.warner@avalonspringshc.com
Bethany Pointe Health Campus 1707 Bethany Rd, Anderson, IN 46012 Kackie Kuhn David Dewar Margaret Ringen margaret.ringen@bethanypointehc.com
Blair Ridge Health Campus 269 Meadowview Dr, Peru, IN 46970 Michael Wray William Hoover Karen Vititoe
Bridge Pointe Health Campus 1900 College Ave, Vincennes, IN 47591 Rhonda Warner Charles S Korinee Pinkstaff korinne.pinkstaff@bridgepointehc.com
Creasy Springs Health Campus 1750 S Creasy Ln, Lafayette, IN 47905 Gregg Jackson Thomas Stolz Sherry Berry sherryberry@creasyspringshc.com
Cumberland Pointe Health Campus 1051 Cumberland Ave, West Lafayette, IN 47906 Gail Baldwin Thomas Stolz Jenny Bauman jenny.bauman@cumberlandpointehc.com
Forest Park Health Campus 2401 South L St, Richmond, IN 47374 Carol Purcell William Black Becky Smith
Glen Oaks Health Campus 601 W Co. Rd 200 South, New Castle IN 47362 Christopher Fields John Miller Amie Groce amie.groce@glenoakshc.com
Greenleaf Health Campus 1201 East Beardsley Ave, Elkhart, IN 46514 Judy Plantanga Susan Moore Biname Bhiefu biname.Bhiefu@greenleafphs.com
Hampton Oaks Health Campus 966 N Wilson Rd, Scottsburg, IN 47170 Kim Smith Rupinder Gill Kim Smith kimberly.smith@hamptonoakshc.com
Homewood Health Campus 2494 N Lebanon St, Lebanon, IN 46052 Sara Perry Duane Pierce Robin Moffett Robin.moffett@homewoodhc.com
Mill Pond Health Campus 1014 Mill Pond Ln, Greencastle, IN 46135 Perry Daughtery Troy Quiz Nicke Waters nicke.waters@pillpond.com
Morrison Woods Health Campus 4100 N Morrison Rd, Muncie IN 47304 Linda Koch James Dunn Tonya Naylor tonya.naylor@morrisonwoodshc.com

Owen Valley Health Campus 920 W St Rd 46, Spencer, IN 47460 Jessica Crafton Dianne Wells Linda St John linda.stjohn@owenvalleyhc.com

Prairie Lakes Health Campus 9730 Prairie Lakes Blvd E, Noblesville, IN 46060 Laura Burton Dr Tetrick Deb Gates deborah.gates@prairielakeshc.com
RidgeWood Health Campus 181 Campus Drive, Lawrenceburg, IN 47025 John Hutcherson Peter Tan Diana Schutte diana.shutee2@ridgewoodhc.com
River Oaks Health Campus 1244 Vail St, Princeton,IN 47670 Carla Baker R Patel Lacey Peer lacey.peer@riveraokshc.com
Silver Oaks Health Campus 2011 Chapa Dr, Columbus, IN 47203 Carol Rosemyer William Lustig Deb Goebn debra.goben@silveroakhc.com
Springhurst Health Campus 628 N Meridian Rd, Greenfield, IN 46140 Traci Scott James Brinkruff Marcy Crider marcy.crider@springhursthc.com
St Charles Health Campus 3150 St Charles St, Jasper, IN 47546 Cindi Lents J Hoffman Deana Chambers Deana.chambers@stcharleshc.com
St Mary Health campus 2201 Cason St, Lafayette, IN 47904 Sarah Miller Keven Dodt Heidi Begley heidibegley@stmaryhc.com
Stonebridge Health Campus 3100 Shawnee Dr S., Bedford, IN 47421 Annette Cheever Kamal Girgis  Annette Cheever annette.cheever@stonebridgehs.com
The Arbors at Michigan City 1101 E Coolspring Ave, Michigan City, IN 46360 John Kukla Minesh Patel Jerri Jakich‐Oritez Jerri.Jackich‐ortiz@thearborshc.com
The Maples at Waterford Crsg 1332 Waterford Circle, Goshen, IN 46526 Vickie Bortner Susan Moore Doug McCartney Douglas.Mccartney@themapleshc.com
Thornton Terrace 188 Thornton Rd. Hanover, IN 47243 Andrea Bladen JM Andrea Bladen andra.bladen@thortonterracehc.com
Waterford Place Health Campus 800 St Jospeh Dr, Kokomo, IN 46901 Fabian Calisto Baikadi Ravindra Betty Freeman Betty.freeman@waterfordplacehc.com
White Oak Health Campus 814 S. Sixth St, Monticello, IN 47960 Vickie Holcolmb Julie Becker Janet Richards
Woodbridge Health Campus 602 Woodbridge Ave, Logansport, IN 46947 Penny Johnson Corey Neumann Betty Lawley elizabeth.lawley@woodbridgehc.com

Company Indiana address Adm Name Med Dir Name HF Champion HF Champion's email

Miller's Health Systems:



Miller's Merry Manor 259 W. Harrison St., Mooresville, IN 46158 Mark Emerson Daniel Hurley
Miller's Merry Manor 300 Fairground Rd, Tipton, IN  Troy Clements Michael Harper Jessica Snyder tiptondon@millersmerrymanor.com
Miller's Senior Living‐Castleton 8400 Clearvista Place, Indpls, IN 46256 Alaina Bustiste Dr T Christenberry Patty Stephenson don028@millersseniorliving.com
Millers Indy East 1651 North Campbell Ave.  Matthew Shafea Tom Ledyard Charmaine Holtsclaw

Westpark:
Westpark Rehab 1316 N Tibbs Ave Indpls IN 46222 David McCarroll Arif Nazir Christina Barth cyockey@westparkhealthcare.com

Northwest Health Care:
Northwest Health Care 6440 W. 34th St  Jennifer Knoll Kristi Lieb Donna Hannah dhannah@northwesthealthcare.net

River Terrace Estates

400 Caylor Blvd. Bluffton, IN  46714
Anthony Mundell 260‐
824‐8940 Lloyd Williams, M.D.

Brenda Tomson 260‐824‐
8940 btomson@riverterraceestates.us

Hoosier Village 9875 Cherryleaf Dr.  Mindy Kantz Diane Healey LaTricia Harris mkantz@hoosiervillage.com

Westside Village 8616 W. 10th St. Indpls, IN Peg Mark Dr. Linda Stropes Becky Nash, RN Becky_Nash@lcca.com


